
 22. Deutsche Meisterschaft -Cobigolf- 1984 in Bad Wörishofen

1 Keppler Dieter CGC Grötzingen 32 35 34 38 43 35 217 #####
2 Pietsch Dirk CGC Bad Hamm 39 37 34 38 35 35 218 #####
3 Unterleitner Horst MSF Hindelang 37 38 34 34 38 38 219 #####
4 Rastetter Thomas CGC Grötzingen 38 38 37 38 34 35 220 /4 #####
5 Wichmann Reinhard CGC Zillertal 34 37 37 36 37 39 220 /5 #####
6 Glaser Helmut CGC Grötzingen 38 40 34 36 33 39 220 /6 #####
7 Gleissner Heinz CGC Zillertal 33 35 43 35 38 39 223 #####
8 Axtner Jürgen CGC Zillertal 35 36 42 36 39 36 224 #####
9 Heidt Jürgen CGC Grötzingen 34 41 33 40 37 40 225 #####

10 Seitz Herbert CGC Zillertal 40 38 33 38 37 40 226 /7 #####
11 Monat Peter CGC Zillertal 32 42 33 39 43 37 226 /11 #####
12 Steller Friedhelm CGC Rauschenberg 40 37 37 39 38 39 230 /3 #####
13 Mildenberger Klaus CGC Grötzingen 41 33 37 37 39 43 230 /10 #####
14 Beckmann Thomas CGC Cappenberg 35 37 39 38 38 44 231 #####
15 Kraft Jürgen 1. Essener CGC 38 40 34 41 39 40 232 #####
16 Winzer Rainer CGC Zillertal 38 36 37 40 38 44 233 #####
17 Vallana Norbert CGC Bad Hamm 41 36 42 35 40 41 235 /7 #####
18 Weber Dirk CGC Bad Hamm 38 40 46 34 38 39 235 /12 #####
19 Raffler Walther 1. Essener CGC 43 39 40 38 38 38 236 /5 #####
20 Siebert Holger CGC Rauschenberg 39 36 42 41 38 40 236 /6 #####
21 Raffler Siegfried 1. Essener CGC  40 41 38 37 41 41 238 /4 #####
22 Schlenstedt Wolfgang CGC Grötzingen  43 33 36 45 42 39 238 /12 #####
23 Teichmann Wolfgang MGC München  46 41 33 40 36 42 238 /13 #####
24 Mertens Karl-Heinz CGC Rauschenberg 40 41 37 38 41 42 239 /5/3/1 #####
25 Dübbert Jürgen CGC Rauschenberg 38 38 38 41 43 41 239 /5/3/3 #####
26 Engel Klaus 1. Essener CGC  39 43 37 38 43 39 239 /6 #####
27 Werntges Heinz-Günt. CGC Rauschenberg 41 37 38 37 40 46 239 /) #####
28 Penz Werner CGC Zillertal  39 40 42 35 47 36 239 /12 #####
29 Friesleben Gerhard MGC München  37 37 40 44 41 41 240 #####
30 Koch Manfred 1. Essener CGC  44 40 38 46 39 34 241 #####
31 Mertens Adalbert CGC Rauschenberg 42 40 36 42 41 41 242 #####
32 Vosschulte Johannes CGC Cappenberg  43 38 46 39 37 40 243 /9 #####
33 Penz Helmut CGC Zillertal  40 36 38 42 47 40 243 /11 #####
34 Tobelander Uwe CGC Rauschenberg 44 41 42 37 41 39 244 /7/3 #####
35 Sell Hinrich KSV Baltrum 37 44 39 44 38 42 244 /7/4 #####
36 Spiekermann Heinz CGC Bad Hamm 37 44 40 43 36 44 244 /8 #####
37 Hüls Reinhold CGC Bad Hamm 36 42 44 41 41 45 249 #####
38 Braun Peter CGC Zillertal 38 41 42 41 43 45 250 #####
39 Drecker Michael KSV Baltrum 45 42 45 39 35 45 251 /10 #####
40 Schmitz Hans-G. CGC Bad Hamm 49 42 38 45 38 39 251 /11 #####
41 Hilmar Mielke CGC Rauschenberg 46 39 42 38 43 46 254 #####
42 Rothermund Thomas CGC Bad Hamm 43 44 40 47 48 36 258 #####
43 Dolch Peter CGC Bad Hamm 42 46 42 44 44 41 259 #####
44 Rothe Bernd CGC Rauschenberg 40 42 43 45 41 50 261 #####
45 Kuisle Norbert CGC Zillertal 42 50 38 39 45 50 264 #####
46 Hauska Robert CGC Grötzingen 51 44 45 44 45 40 269 #####
47 Hiegemann Wilhelm 1. Essener CGC 40 41 51 46 48 48 274 #####

*** DM 1984 Herren - Einzel ***
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 22. Deutsche Meisterschaft -Cobigolf- 1984 in Bad Wörishofen

1 Dübbert Heidi CGC Rauschenberg 40 42 40 37 39 41 239 #####
2 Wächter Gerlinde CGC Zillertal 39 41 45 44 34 42 245 #####
3 Schmitz Barbara CGC Zillertal 41 46 40 37 40 42 246 #####
4 Gleissner Claudia CGC Zillertal 43 43 42 42 36 41 247 #####
5 Köhler Christiane CGC Bad Hamm 41 38 45 41 41 42 248 #####
6 Glaser Ute CGC Grötzingen 38 43 41 46 43 38 249 #####
7 Hüls Maria CGC Bad Hamm 45 44 40 38 44 42 253 #####
8 Weber E\ja CGC Bad Hamm 44 43 39 43 43 45 257 #####
9 Winzer Waltraud CGC Zillertal 40 45 37 47 45 44 258 #####

10 Koch Renate 1. Essener CGC 43 44 45 40 48 44 264 #####
11 Mielke Helga CGC Rauschenberg 44 41 48 49 45 38 265 #####
12 Weber Ute CGC Oelde 46 43 54 40 43 42 268 #####
13 Wichmann Rina CGC Zillertal 51 42 44 44 42 46 269 #####
14 Heidt Doris CGC Grötzingen 48 51 46 40 46 46 277 #####
15 Vallana Annegret CGC Bad Hamm 45 44 54 50 46 45 284 #####

1 Axtner Georg CGC Zillertal 35 38 36 40 37 39 225 #####
2 Kitzinger Willi CGC Zillertal 36 38 37 40 40 39 230 #####
3 Voss Fritz CGC Bad Hemm 40 39 39 38 40 37 233 #####
4 Dörre Hans CGC Bad Hemm 38 39 37 39 40 45 238 /8 #####
5 Müller Erhard CGC Bad Hemm 36 40 41 44 35 42 238 /9 #####
6 Jung Paul Assindia Essen 41 41 39 42 39 40 242 #####
7 Lüking Karl CGC Bad Hemm 44 33 43 46 39 43 248 #####
8 Drecker Rolf KSV Geltrum 42 44 43 46 45 44 264 #####
9 Simat Richard Assindia Essen 46 45 50 39 43 45 268 #####

10 Hartmann Ulrich KSV Baltrum 50 48 39 45 50 45 277 #####
11 Maternus Friedhelm KSV Baltrum 51 49 39 50 47 46 282 #####
12 Krause Albert KSV Baltrum 53 48 51 45 42 45 284 #####

1 Dörre Herta CGC Bad Hemm 39 41 42 46 41 41 250 #####
2 Gonska Christel 1. Essener CGC 47 45 43 39 51 41 266 #####
3 Simat Louise Assindia Essen 48 47 43 39 42 49 268 #####
4 Schuster Maria CGC Zillertal 47 47 48 49 45 50 286 #####

*** DM 1984 Damen - Einzel ***

*** DM 1984 Senioren - Einzel ***

*** DM 1984 Seniorinnen - Einzel ***
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 22. Deutsche Meisterschaft -Cobigolf- 1984 in Bad Wörishofen

1. Platz    CGC "Blau-Gelb" Grötzingen

Glaser Helmut 38 40 34 36 33 39 220

Rastetter Thomas 38 38 37 38 34 35 220

Heidt Jürgen 34 41 33 40 37 40 225

Keppler Dieter 32 35 34 38 43 35 217

Mildenberger Klaus 41 33 37 37 39 43 230

Daferner Markus 41 38 37 46 40 40 242 gesamt 1354 Schnitt 37,611

Ersatzspieler:

Hauska Robert 51 44 45 44 45 40 269

2. Platz    CGC - Zillertal 1

Seitz Herbert 40 38 33 38 37 40 226

Penz Werner 39 40 42 35 47 36 239

Gleissner Heinz 33 35 43 35 38 39 223

Wichmann Reinh. 34 37 37 36 37 39 220

Winzer Rainer 38 36 37 40 38 44 233

Axtner Jürgen 35 36 42 36 39 36 224 gesamt 1365 Schnitt 37,917

Ersatzspieler:

Braun Peter 38 41 42 41 43 45 250

3. Platz     CGC "Grün-Gold" Bad Hamm

Pietsch Dirk 39 37 34 38 35 35 218

Schmitz H.-G. 49 42 38 45 38 39 251

Dörre Hans 38 39 37 39 40 45 238

Vallana Norbert 41 36 42 35 40 41 235

Weber Dirk 38 40 46 34 38 39 235

Hüls Reinhold 36 42 44 41 41 45 249 gesamt 1426 Schnitt 39,611

Ersatzspieler:

Rothermund Th. 43 44 40 47 48 36 258

4. Platz    CGC - Rauschenberg

Mertens Adalbert 42 40 36 42 41 41 242

Dübbert Jürgen 38 38 38 41 43 41 239

Tobelander Uwe 44 41 42 37 41 39 244

Steller Friedhelm 40 37 37 39 38 39 230

Werntges H.-G. 41 37 38 37 40 46 239

Siebert Holger 39 36 42 41 38 40 236 gesamt 1430 Schnitt 39,722

Ersatzspieler:

Mertens K.-H. 40 41 37 38 41 42 239

*** DM 1984 Herren - Mannschaft ***
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5. Platz     CGC - Zillertal 2

Braun Peter 38 41 42 41 43 45 250

Monat Peter 32 42 33 39 43 37 226

Penz Helmut 40 36 38 42 47 40 243

Kitzinger Florian 44 38 35 42 42 40 241

Kugel Thomas 37 37 37 40 37 38 226

Kuisle Norbert 42 50 38 39 45 50 264 gesamt 1450 Schnitt 40,278

6. Platz     1. Essener CGC "Blau-Gold"

Raffler Walther 43 39 40 38 38 38 236

Raffler Siegfried 40 41 38 37 41 41 238

Kraft Jürgen 38 40 34 41 39 40 232

Engel Klaus 39 43 37 38 43 39 239

Hiegemann Wilh. 40 41 51 46 48 48 274

Koch Manfred 44 40 38 46 39 34 241 gesamt 1460 Schnitt 40,555

Ersatzspieler:

Schwarz Erwin 46 60 60 61 45 49 321
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 22. Deutsche Meisterschaft -Cobigolf- 1984 in Bad Wörishofen

1. Platz     CGC - Zillertal

Wächter Gerlinde 39 41 45 44 34 42 245

Schmitz Barbara 41 46 40 37 40 42 246

Gleissner Claudia 43 43 42 42 36 41 247 gesamt 738 Schnitt 41,000

Ersatzspielerin:

Winzer Waltraud 40 45 37 47 45 44 258

2. Platz    CGC "Grün-Gold" Bad Hamm

Dörre Herta 39 41 42 46 41 41 250

Weber Eva 44 43 39 43 43 45 257

Hüls Maria 45 44 40 38 44 42 253 gesamt 760 Schnitt 42,222

Ersatzspielerin:

Vallana Annegret 45 44 54 50 46 45 284

3. Platz    CGC Rauschenberg

Dübbert Heidi 40 42 40 37 39 41 239

Mielke Helga 44 41 48 49 45 38 265

Rolf Sylvia 40 48 37 41 47 45 258 gesamt 762 Schnitt 42,333

4. Platz     CGC "Blau-Gelb" Grötzingen

Heidt Doris 48 51 46 40 46 46 277

Heidt Cornelia 41 40 48 45 47 50 271

Glaser Ute 38 43 41 46 43 38 249 gesamt 797 Schnitt 44,277

Ersatzspielerin:

Hartmann Elke 50 54 51 50 45 41 291

5. Platz     1. Essener EGC "Blau-Gold"

Gonska Christel 47 45 43 39 51 41 266

Koch Renate 43 44 45 40 48 44 264

Kraft Chris 51 46 49 46 48 52 292 gesamt 822 Schnitt 45,666

*** DM 1984 Damen - Mannschaft ***
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1.Platz    CGC "Grün-Gold" Bad Hamm

Müller Erhard 36 40 41 44 35 42 238

Voss Fritz 40 39 39 38 40 37 233

Lüking Karl 44 33 43 46 39 43 248 gesamt 719 Schnitt 39,944

Ersatzspieler:

Tietz Karl 58 55 53 39 205

2. Platz     CGC -Zillertal

Kitzinger Willi 36 38 37 40 40 39 230

Axtner Georg 35 38 36 40 37 39 225

Schuster Maria 47 47 48 49 45 50 286 gesamt 741 Schnitt 41,166

3. Platz    BGC "Assindia" Essen

Jung Paul 41 41 39 42 39 40 242

Simat Richard 46 45 50 39 43 45 268

Simat Louise 48 47 43 39 42 49 268 gesamt 748 Schnitt 43,222

4. Platz    KSV Baltrum

Drecker Rolf 42 44 43 46 45 44 264

Krause Albert 53 48 51 45 42 45 284

Hartmann Ulrich 50 48 39 45 50 45 277 gesamt 825 Schnitt 45,833

Ersatzspieler:

Maternus Friedhelm  51 49 39 50 47 46 282

*** DM 1984 Senioren - Mannschaft ***
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